

Ph:08554-272437 Fax:08554-272437

Date: 16.01.2017

Mobile: 9908088806 Email:registrar@jntua.ac.in

PROCEEDINGS OF THE JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY ANANTAPUR (Established by Govt. of A.P., ACT No.30 of 2008) ANANTHAPURAMU – 515 002 (A.P) INDIA

Present: Prof.S.KRISHNAIAH, REGISTRAR

Proc.No.A1/R & D/Recognition of Research Centre/GPRE/2016-17

Sub: JNTUA, Ananthapuramu – Research & Development – Recognition of

Research Centres (RRC) for **CE**, **EE**, **ME**, **ECE** & **CSE** to "G.Pulla Reddy

Engg. College - Orders - Issued.

Read: 1. Inspection Committee Report dt. 18.11.2016

2. Note orders of the Vice-Chancellor dt.14.12.2016.

ORDER:

The Principal, G.Pulla Reddy Engg. College, Kurnool has submitted application for recognition of Research Centre to offer full-time Ph.D. Programme.

With reference to (1) read above, the Inspection Committee visited the above Institution on 18.11.2016 to verify the facts with regard to the Recognition of Researh Centre for Ph.D. programme in the discipline of CE, EE, ME, ECE & CSE and submitted its report along with recommendations.

Based on the recommendations of the Inspection Committee, vide (2) read above the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to grant permission for Recognition of Research Centre in the discipline of CE, EE, ME, ECE & CSE for Full-Time Ph.D. programme to "G.Pulla Reddy Engg. College, Kurnool" for three years starting from the academic year 2016-17 to 2018-19. The department has to follow the regulations strictly. After three years they have to apply for renewal. Eligible list of Supervisors is enclosed herewith.

For REGISTRAR

Encl: As above

To

The Principal, G.Pulla Reddy Engg. College, Pulla Reddy Nagar, Nandyal Road, Kurnool – 518 007. Copy to the Chairman/Secretary, G.Pulla Reddy Engg. College, Pulla Reddy Nagar, Nandyal Road, Kurnool – 518 007.

Copy to Director, Admissions, JNTUA, Anantapuramu.

Copy to PA to Vice-Chancellor

Copy to PA to Rector

Copy to PA to Registrar